## Repeater Agreement



Please read and abide by the conditions and terms of use prior to using any Big Bend GMRS repeater.

This form does not need to be submitted unless requested by a repeater owner/trustee.

## Repeater Agreement

Each individual licensee understands and accepts that they themselves are directly responsible and personally liable for the lawful operation of any equipment used and the proper communications spoken or passed, made personally or by any family member operating under their license, when using a Big Bend GMRS repeater. Use of a GMRS repeater is a privilege. <u>Improper Use</u> includes any business or commercial activity, inappropriate or unprofessional conduct, defamation, or harassment of any kind. <u>Unlawful Use</u> pertains to any violation of FCC rules and regulations under *GMRS Part 95* service.

Improper or Unlawful Use violations may result in loss of Big Bend GMRS Repeater privileges and possible legal action. Any Federal Communications Commission (FCC) fines, penalties or consequences levied while using a repeater, are the full responsibility of the licensee under which the act or violation was committed.

There is no guarantee of repeater access or availability. Emergency Management may routinely monitor or use Big Bend GMRS repeaters and has priority during nets, training, emergencies, drills, or disasters. Please be respectful, use another repeater or simplex if requested.

I understand the Big Bend GMRS Repeater Agreement and agree to abide by the above Conditions / Terms of Use. I understand that Improper or Unlawful Use violations by any family member using my GMRS license: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (*callsign*), may exclude all my family members from the privilege of using Big Bend GMRS repeaters. I agree to refrain from using any GMRS repeater if requested directly by a repeater trustee or county EM official, whether temporarily or permanently, and understand that continued use or any violations thereafter may involve notification to the proper trustee, county official, or possible legal action through the Federal Communications Commission (FCC).

I, acting as the Trustee of my family license, understand the consequences above and agree to be held to the terms in this Agreement. I request access for my family to use Big Bend GMRS repeaters and take full responsibility to be held accountable as the responsible trustee for my family's GMRS license by signing below.

Print	Name	(Licensee):

\_\_ Signature: \_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_